Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400
20
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 02.2010
CDSUA Series
CDSUA Series
Features
• All four current ratings utilize a single housing
(single-wire 30, 60, 100A and two-wire 30A)
• Sealed using 18 AWG steel suitably plated housing
• Removable input cover provides quick access to
terminals
• Three knockouts on the input side
• Discharge bleeder resistor provided to reduce shock
hazard
• Surge protector provided upon request
Electrical Characteristics
Voltage Drop:
Less than 1% @ unity power factor
Overload:
140% of rated current for 15 minutes
Harmonic Distortion:
Less than 2% @ full rated current
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:
Per MIL-PRF-15733 and UL1283
D.C. Insulation Resistance:
Per MIL-STD-202, Method 302
Terminal Strength:
Per MIL-STD-202, Method 211, Condition E
Current Rating:
Singe-wire 30, 60 and 100A, two-wire 30A
R.F. Radiation:
100 dB minimum shielding effectiveness
Insertion Loss:
100 dB from 100 kHz - 10 GHz per MIL-STD-220A
Operating Frequency:
50/60Hz
Operating Voltage:
Line to Ground: 277 VAC (max)
Line to Line: 480 VAC (max) How to Order:
 CDSUA  2  030 - C - S
Surge Arrestors (optional)
Conduit Fitting (supplied)
Current Rating
# of Filters
Series
Examples: CDSUA1030-C, CDSUA2030-C-S
Revision 02.2010
21
Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 02.2010
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400
CDSUA Series (continued)
36.0 ± 1.0
914.4 ± 25.4
2.0
50.8
Knockouts for
0.75 (19.05) & 1.0 (25.4)
Conduit
3 Places
Ground Stud
& Lug
Insulated wire
Type THHN
Label
1.0 (25.4) NPT Supplied
with RF Gasket,
Flange Nut and
Insulating Bushing
8.0
203.2
6.0
152.4
23.0
564.2.437 x .812
11.1 x 20.6
(2)
5.0
127.0
2.5
63.5
6.0
152.4
     Part Nos.               Current         Wire Gauge            # of
                                   (Amps)             (AWG)              Wires
 CDSUA1030-C               30                      6                       1
CDSUA1060-C              60                      6                       1
 CDSUA1100-C              100                     1                        1
CDSUA2030-C           2 x 30                   6                       2
C
o
rco
m
 Facility E
M
I F
ilters —
 Stand
-A
lo
ne F
ilters
2
Revision 02.2010